The Stone Barn Bradford Rd Atworth Wiltshire SN12 8HZ



Mrs K & Miss I Bride

Tel: 01225 700537 Mob: 07896 036542

cherhillshetlands22@gmail.com

Privacy Policy

We at Cherhill Shetlands ("we" or "our" or "us") want to make sure any personal information we collect about you is safe and secure, whether we collect it through our websites or from other forms of communication. This Policy set outs our commitments to you, in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (commonly known as the GDPR), and explains how we collect, store and use your personal information.

Cherhill Shetlands owns and operates this website:

www.cherhillshetlands.co.uk

Cherhill Shetlands operates the website to allow information relating to our ponies, work and sales to be freely available.

The only information we collect is through our <u>Contact Us</u> page. If you choose to fill in the contact form or contact us directly we will have access to your first name, surname and email address. We do not use this information for anything other than to contact you. This information will not be shared by us with any third parties.

Any personal information gathered by us will not be stored anywhere other than in our email platform for the duration of any period in which regular contact is being made between us and you.

GDPR

Cherhill Shetlands complies with the GDPR policies set out by the UK Government's Data Protection Act 2018. Information on the Data Protection Act 2018 can be found here. You have a right to access any personal data we possess, your GDPR rights are set out in part 3 chapter 3 of the Data Protection Act 2018.

Should you require any further information please Contact Us.